Doc#. 1330108361 fee: $68.00

UNOFFICI AL LGRS "

*RHSP:$3.00 RPRF:31.00 FEES Applied

This Docur'en? Prepared By:

DIANA MAFPIE SANDERS

PNC MORTGAGT, A DIVISION OF PNC BANK,
NATIONAL ASSOC{3Z1ON

3232 NEWMARK Dk

MIAMISBURG, OH 45342

(888) 224-4702

VNSTPTRSORIOCTRIT to: #:8214449
First American Titie | WHINUURRIM MK
Loss Mitigation Title Services 11759.1
P.O. Box 27670

Santa Ana, CA 92799

RE: MIKAELIAN - PROPERTY REPORT

Tax/Parcel No. 07101010391202
[Space Above This Line fo. Rzcording Data)

Original Principal Amount: $202,300.00 Investor No.:

Unpaid Principal Amount: $202,232.57 Loz No: 0005449909

New Principal Amount $253,643.61

New Money (Cap): § 51,411.04 i 7 (979° L

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT (MORCGAGE)
{With Balloon Payment)

THIS AGREEMENT PROVIDES FOR PAYMENT IN FULL OF THE UNPAID 2402 NCE OF THE
LOAN AT MATURITY. YOU MUST REPAY THE ENTIRE PRINCIPAL BALANCE C¢ THE LOAN,
UNPAID INTEREST AND OTHER SUMS THEN DUE. THE LENDER IS UNDER NO OGLIGATION
TO REFINANCE THE LOAN AT MATURITY. YOU WILL, THEREFORE, BE REQUiRED TO
MAKE PAYMENT OUT OF OTHER ASSETS THAT YOU MAY OWN, OR YOU WILL HAVE TO
FIND A LENDER, WHICH MAY BE THE LENDER YOU HAVE THIS LOAN WITH, WILLING TO
LEND YOU THE MONEY. IF YOU REFINANCE THIS LOAN AT MATURITY, YOU MAY HAVE TO
PAY SOME OR ALL OF THE CLOSING COSTS NORMALLY ASSOCIATED WITH A NEW LOAN
EVEN IF YOU OBTAIN REFINANCING FROM THE SAME LENDER.

This Loan Modification Agreement (“Agreement™) made as of this 18T day of AUGUST, 2013, {(the
“Effective Date”} between OVANES MIKAELIAN, AN UNMARRIED MAN (individually and collectively,
the “Borrower”) whose address is 111 KRISTIN CIR #2, SCHAUMBURG, ILLINOIS 60195 and PNC

PNC Mortgage Custom Step Rate Loan Modification Agreement 0005449909
05312013_113
First American Mortgage Services Page |



1330108361 Page: 2 of 11

UNOFFICIAL COPY,

MORTGAGE, A DIVISION OF PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION (the “Lender”), whose address
is 3232 NEWMARK DR, MIAMISBURG, OH 45342, for itself and its successors and assigns, (the
“Lender”), amends and supplements (1) the note dated APRIL 27, 2007, as it may previously have been
amended, (the “Note™) and (2) the Mortgage, Deed of Trust or Security Deed, (the “Security Instrument”),
bearing the same date as and securing, the Note and recorded on MAY 11, 2007 in INSTRUMENT NO.
0713149117, of the OFFICIAL Records of COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS which covers the real and personal
property described in the Security Instrument and defined therein as the “Property” commonly known as

111 KRISTIN CIR #2, SCHAUMBURG, ILLINOIS 60195
(Property Address)

the real propert; described being set forth as follows:
SEE EXHIBIT A" ATTACHED HERETO AND MADE A PART HEREOF:

The Note and Security in-trument together, as they may previously have been amended, are referred to as the
"Loan Documents." Thc Sorrower and Lender are sometimes collectively referred to together as the "Parties”
and each as a "Party.” Capitalize ] tzrms used in this Agreement and not defined herein have the meaning

given to them in the Loan Docuzaents

In consideration of the mutual proniizes-and agreements exchanged, and intending to be legally bound, the
Parties hereto agree as follows:

1. The new Maturity date will be: AUGUST [, 2053

2. The modified principal balance of the Note wall incde all amounts and arrearages that will be past due as
of the Effective Date, consisting of: (a) the unpaid principal balance of the sums loaned o Borrower by
Lender, plus (b) any unpaid and deferred interest, fe=s, escrow advances and other costs (collectively, the
"Unpaid Amounts"), less (c) any amounts paid to Lend¢r Fubot previously credited to the Loan. The new
principal balance of the Note will be $253,643.61 (the “Nev Principal Balance™). Borrower understands
and agrees that by agreeing to add the Unpaid Amounts to the Neww Principal Balance, the added Unpaid
Amounts, including unpaid interest, accrue interest based on 'the interest rate(s) in effect under this
Agreement, $74,709.17 of the New Principal Balance shall be deferr<d {the “Deferred Principal Balance”)
and Borrower will not pay interest or make monthly payments on this amount. The New Principal Balance
less the Deferred Principal Balance shall be refetred to as the "Interest Boaring Principal Balance”, and
this amount is $ $178,934.44, Interest at the rate of 2.0000% will begin to accri, on the Interest Bearing
Principal Balance as of AUGUST 1, 2013 and the first new monthly paymeii. on.the Interest Bearing
Principal Balance will be due on SEPTEMBER 1, 2013, The payment schedule {or the modified Loan,
including interest rate and payment changes, is as follows:

PNC Mortgage Custom Step Rate Loan Modification Agreement 0005449909
05312013_113
First American Mortgage Services Page 2



1330108361 Page: 3 of 11

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Months | Interest Rate Interest Rate Monthly Principal Estimated Total Monthly Payment Number of
per Annum Change Date and Interest Monthly Escrow Payment* Begins On Monthly
Payment Amount | Payment Amount Payments
[If Applicable]*
1-60 2.0000% 08/01/2013 $541.86 $199.34 $741.20 09/01/2013 60
May adjust May adjust
periodically periodically
due to escrow
account, if any
61-72 2% 08/01/2018 $629.52 May adjust May adjust 05/01/2018 12
periodically periodically
due to escrow
4 account, if any
73-480 | 3.2500% | 08/01/2019 $652.03 »+ May adjust May adjust 05/01/2019 408
periodically periodically
due to escrow
= account, if any

*If the Loan has an escrow account.the escrow payments may be adjusted periodically in accordance with
applicable law and therefore the Boirower understands that the total monthly payment may change
accordingly.

*+The final payment shall be an amouut ecual to: (2) the unpaid balance of the New Principal Balance,
including the Deferred Principal Balance; pie (b} all accrued and unpaid interest on the New Principal
Balance; plus all other amounts owed under thi; Agrzament.

3. The terms in Section 2 shall supersede any provisiors to the contrary in the Loan Documents, including,
but not limited to, provisions for an adjustable or step intzrest rate or interest only payment period.

4. If the Lender has not received the full amount of any mont’y nayment owed under Section 2 by the end of
15 calendar days after the date it is due, Borrower will nz;"a late charge to Lender in the amount of
5.0000% of the overdue payment of principal and interest. Borrovver vill pay this late charge promptly but
only once on each late payment.

5. If the Borrower has, since inception of this loan but prior to this Agreerient. received a discharge in
a Chapter 7 bankruptcy, and there having been no valid reaffirmatior of *he underlying debt, by
entering into this Agreement, the Lender is not attempting to re-establish a1y personal liability for
the underlying debt

6. Borrower will be in default if Borrower does not comply with the terms of the Loar )>ocuments as
modified by this Agreement. Borrower agrees to pay the Deferred Principal Balance zad'any other
amounts due under the Loan Documents by the earliest of: (a) the date that Borrower sells or transfers an
interest in the Property; (b) the date Borrower pays the entire Interest Bearing Principal Balance; or (c}) the
Maturity Date. If Borrower makes a partial prepayment of Principal, the Lender may apply that partial
prepayment first to any Deferred Principal Balance before applying such partial prepayment to other
amounts due. If on the Matwrity Date Borrower still owes amounts under the Note and Security
Instrument, as amended by this Agreement, Borrower will pay these amounts in full. In the event of a
default under the Loan Documents, as amended by this Agreement, interest will accrue on the unpaid
amount of the New Principal Balance, including after acceleration, at the rate set forth in Section 2.

7. Borrower understands and agrees to the following:

PNC Mortgage Custom Step Rate Loan Modification Agreement 0005449909
05312013_113
First American Morigage Services Page 3




1330108361 Page: 4 of 11

UNOFFICIAL COPY

a. All persons who signed the Loan Documents, or their authorized representative(s) have signed this
Agreement, unless: (i) a borrower or co-borrower is deceased; (i) the borrower and co-borrower are
divorced and the Property has been transferred to one spouse in the divorce decree, the spouse who
ne longer has an interest in the Property need not sign this Agreement (although the non-signing
spouse may continue to be held liable for the obligation under the Loan Documents); or (iii) the
Lender has waived this requirement in writing. Any Borrower who signs this Agreement but did not .
sign the Note is not personally obligated to pay the sums secured by the Security Instrument as
modified by this Agreement.

b. “ Tius Agreement shall supersede the terms of any madification, forbearance, or workout plan that
Buirswst has previously entered into with Lender.

¢. To complv,/ c¥zept to the extent that they are modified by this Agreement, with all covenants,
agreements, ‘ard requirements of the Loan Documents, including without limitation, Borrower's
covenants an agreements to make all payments of taxes, insurance premiums, assessments, Escrow
[tems, impounds, an. =!! other payments that Borrower is obligated to make under the Security
Instrument, the amouit of which may change periodically over the term of the Loan.

d. That the Loan Documenis arz composed of duly valid, binding agreements, enforceable in
accordance with their terms aiid are hereby reaffirmed.

e. That: (i) all terms and provisions of the-L.oan Documents, except as expressly modified by this
Agreement, remain in full force and effect, including, but not limited to, Lender's rights and
remedies under the Loan Documents; (ii) rothing in this Agreement shall be understcod or
construed to be a satisfaction or release in wnvie or in part of the obligations contained in the Loan
Documents; and (iii} that except as otherwise speifically provided in, and as expressly modified
by, this Agreement, Borrower will be bound by, un/i will comply with, all of the terms and
conditions of the Loan Documents.

f.  As of the Effective Date, notwithstanding any other provisivz i the Loan Documents, if all or any
part of the Property or any interest in it is sold or transferred wittw .t Lender's prior written consent,
Lender may, at its oplion, require immediate payment in full of <l sums secured by the Security
Instrument. However, Lender shall not exercise this option if applic:ible law, rules or regulations
prohibit the exercise of such option as of the date of such sale or transier \f Lender exercises this
option, Lender shall give Borrower notice of acceleration. The notice shall plovice a period of not
less than 30 days from the date the notice is delivered or mailed within whici:-Zo'lower must pay
all sums secured by the Security Instrument, including the Deferred Principal Baiar.ce: (f Borrower
fails to pay these sums prior to the expiration of this period, Lender may invoke any remedies
permitted by the Security Instrument.

g. All costs and expenses incurred by Lender in connection with this Agreement, including recording
fees, title examination, and attorney's fees, shall be paid by the Borrower and shall be secured by
the Security Instrument, unless stipulated otherwise by Lender in writing.

h. Borrower will cooperate fully with Lender in obiaining any title endorsement(s), or similar title
insurance product(s), and/or subordination agreement(s) that are necessary or required by the
Lender's procedures to ensure that the loan as modified is in first lien position andfor is fully
enforceable upon modification and that if, under any circumstance and not withstanding anything

PNC Mortgage Custom Step Rale Loan Medification Agreement . 0005449909
05312013_113
First American Mortgage Services Page 4



1330108361 Page: 5 of 11

UNOFFICIAL COPY

else to the contrary in this Agreement, the Lender does not receive such title endorsement(s), title
insurance product(s) and/or subordination agreement(s), then the terms of this Agreement will not
become effective on the Effective Date and this Agreement will be null and void.

i. That Borrower will execute and deliver such other documents as may be reasonably necessary to
either: (i) consummate the terms and conditions of this Agreement or (ii) correct the terms and
conditions of this Agreement if an error is detected afier the Effective Date. Borrower understands
that a corrected Agreement will be provided to Borrower and, upon execution by Borrower, the
sorrected Agreement will supersede this Agreement. If Borrower elecis not to sign any such
rarrected Agreement, the terms of the original Loan Documents shall continue in full force and
e’tevt and such terms will not be modified by this Agreement.

j.  Borrowir is solely responsible for the payment of any federal, state and/or local taxes with respect
to the Defe:red Principal Balance described above. Borrower understands, agrees and acknowledges
that Lender h7s not made any representations to the Borrower concerning the taxability and/or
nontaxable stams of the Deferred Principal Balance, including the interest forgiveness thereof as
provided in Sectica 2 akove.

k. That, as of the Effective Dat., Borrower understands that Lender will only allow the transfer and
assumption of the Loan, incl.aing this Agreement, to a transferee of the Property as permitted under
the Gamn St. Germain Act, 12°U:5.7. Section 1701j-3. A buyer or transferee of the Property will not
be permitted, under any other cir‘mstance, to assume the Loan. Except as noted herein, this
Agreement may not be assigned to, or ascumed by, a buyer or transferee of the Property.

1. That Lender will collect and record persoral jaformation, including, but not limited to, Borrower's
name, address, telephone numbet, social secur’cy rumber, credit score, income, payment history and
information about account balances and activity. Ta #ddition, Borrower understands and consents to
the disclosure of Borrower's personal information o any insurer that insures this Loan or any
investor, guarantor or servicer that insures or owns, guarantees, insures or services Borrower’s
subordinate lien (if applicable) morigage loan.

m. If Borrower OPTS IN to receiving calls as described in wvis section, please sign below:
Borrower consents and OPTS IN to receiving calls, including cails sing an automatic telephone
dialing system and/or an artificial or prerecorded voice, and text mess:iges from Lender or any of its
affiliates, agents ot third party representatives at any and all of Borrower’s telephone numbers,
including, but not limited to, Borrower’s wireless (mobile/celiular) number; a phone number for
which Borrower may be charged, or any phone number Borrower may provide-w ender, for any
purpose related to the Borrower’s Account, including servicing purposes and debt collection
purposes, with respect to this Modification Agreement and the Loan Documems th: Account
related to the Loan Documents and any -other account at Lender or any of its affiliates. ¢ se calls
and messages may incur access fees from Bomower’s phone servi ider. Lender may monitor
telephone calls with Borrower to assure quality service

OrTOWer signatu

Borrower signature

PNC Mortgage Custom Step Rate Loan Modification Agreement 0005449909
05312013_113
First American Mortgage Scrvices Page 5



1330108361 Page: 6 of 11

UNOFFICIAL COPY

n. That if any document related to the Loan Documents and/or this Agreement is lost, misplaced,
misstated, inaccurately reflects the true terms and conditions of the Loan as modified, or is
otherwise missing, Botrower will comply with the Lender's request to acknowledge, initial and
deliver to the Lender any documentation the Lender deems necessary (all such documents are the
*Documents”). Borrower agrees to deliver the Documents within ten (10) days after Borrower
receives the lender’s written request for such replacement.

8. UNYER PENALTY OF PERJURY, ALL DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION BORROWER HAS
PROV'DED TO LENDER IN CONNECTION WITH THIS AGREEMENT ARE TRUE,
COMPLLTE AND CORRECT.

Initials

PNC Mortgage Custom Step Rate Loan Modification Agreement 0005449909
05312013_113
First American Mortgage Services Page 6



1330108361 Page: 7 of 11

UNOFFICIAL COPY

In Witness Whereof, the Lender has executed this Agreement.

PNC MORTGAGE, A DIVISION OF PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

By Eileen Burrall (print name) Date
Authorized Agent (title)

[Space Below This Line for Acknowledgments]

LENDER Z.CXNOWLEDGMENT

State of ';ﬁ‘%‘c am

County of 323

The foregoing instrument weS o Jkowledged before me this 4’— 4//}

(date) by EILEEN BURRALL, th¢ AUTHORIZED AGENT of PNC MORTGAGE, A DIVISION OF
PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSGTIATION, a — ,

corporation, on behalf of the corporation

I,
JrRIAL ség,,

SHITAVEE

: NOTARY

Notary Public I AND FOR THE STATE OF OHO
MY COMMSSION DXPRES SEF.30, 205

Printed Namc:ﬁ A ARl ’/7} _//() &
My commission expires: ?‘\5 d WS
PNC MORTGAGE, A DIVISION OF PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

3232 NEWMARK DR
MIAMISBURG, OH 45342

PNC Mortgage Custom Step Rate Loan Madification Agreement 0005449909
05312013_113
First American Mortgage Services Page 7



1330108361 Page: 8 of 11

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Borrower
OVANES MIKAELIAN

Date -~

{Seal)

Borrower

Date

{Seal)

Borrower

Date

BORROWER ACKNOWLEDGMENT
State of ILLINOIS

County of CO'D’Z

This instrument was acknowledged before me on

ss Whereof, I have executed this Agreement.

[Space Belaw-This Line for Acknowledgments]

(Seal)
Borrower
Date

(Seal)
Borrower
Date

(Seal)
Borrower
Date

2_._/ Z@/ { 3 (date) by

OVANES MIKAELIAN (name/s of person/s).

(Signature of Notary Pablic)

(Seal)

PNC Mortgage Custom Step Rate Loan Modification Agreement
05312013_113
First Amenican Mortgage Services

0005449309

Page 8



1330108361 Page: 9 of 11

UNOFFICIAL COPY

EXHIBIT A

BORROWER(S): OVANES MIKAELIAN, AN UNMARRIED MAN
LOAN NUMBER: 0005449909
LEGAL DESCRIPTION:

PARCEL J» UNIT NUMBER 22 - 2 IN THE TWELVE OAKS AT SCHAUMBURG CONDOMINIUM,
AS DELINE.AYED ON A SURVEY OF THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED TRACT OF LAND: LOTS 1,
2, OUTLOY A" AND OUTLOT "B" IN GARDEN GLEN, BEING A SUBDIVISION IN THE
NORTHWEST 1« OF SECTION 10, TOWNSHIP 41 NORTH, RANGE 10 EAST OF THE THIRD
PRINCIPAL MERIP14N, ACCORDING TO PLAT RECORDED OCTOBER 6, 1986 AS DOCUMENT
86459348 AS AMENL £7: BY AMENDED PLAT RECORDED DECEMBER 28, 2006 AS DOCUMENT
NUMBER 0636209022, IN_ COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS; WHICH SURVEY IS ATTACHED AS
EXHIBIT "C" TO THE (DV.CLARATION OF CONDOMINIUM RECORDED AS DOCUMENT
NUMBER 0700209057; TOGLTHFR WITH ITS UNDIVIDED PERCENTAGE INTEREST IN THE
COMMON ELEMENTS IN COOK COUNTY ILLINOIS. PARCEL 2: (AMANDA LANE)
PERPETUAL, NON-EXCLUSIVE FASEMENT FOR THE BENEFIT OF PARCEL 1 AFORESAID
CREATED BY GRANT OF EASEMEY1 FOR INGRESS AND EGRESS RECORDED SEPTEMBER
9, 1982 AS DOCUMENT 26345788 ANL A’TENDED BY INSTRUMENT RECORDED SEPTEMBER
15, 1988 AS DOCUMENT 88421690 OVER, U'XDER, ACROSS, ALONG, THROUGH AND UPON
THE FOLLOWS DESCRIBED PROPERTY: '(HE NORTH 27.0 FEET OF THE SOUTH 370 FEET
OF THE EAST 673.82 FEET OF THE NORTHW:ST 1/4 OF SECTION 10, TOWNSHIP 41 NORTH,
RANGE 10 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MEFUDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS, BEING
A BITUMINQUS PAVED DRIVE WITH CONCRETFE CURBING FOR INGRESS AND EGRESS,
EXCEPTING THEREFROM THE WEST 17.00 FEE( CF THE EAST 5000 FEET OF THE
NORTHWEST 1/4 OF SECTION 10, TOWNSHIP 41 NOP.7ti, RANGE 10 EAST OF THE THIRD
PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, LYING SOUTH OF THE SOUTH LINE OF A CERTAIN PIECE OF
PROPERTY ACQUIRED BY THE ILLINOIS STATE TOLL IPGHWAY COMMISSION, AS A
PERMANENT EASEMENT RECORDED ON APRIL 23, 1957 AS DCCUMENT 16885123, PARCEL
3: (LAKE EASEMENT) PERPETUAL, NON-EXCLUSIVE EASEMZN7 FOR THE BENEFIT OF
PARCEL 1 AFORESAID CREATED BY GRANT OF EASEMENT FOR INGR%SS AND EGRESS TO,
AND USE OF, LAKE RECORDED SEPTEMBER 9, 1982 AS DOCUMEN) 26345787, AND THE
AMENDMENT THERETO RECORDED JUNE 15, 2006 AS DOCUMENT NO. 0:16¢10044, ALONG,
AROUND AND UPON THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED PROPERTY: THAT PARY ‘i«f THE EAST
1/2 OF THE NORTHWEST 1/4 OF SECTION 10, TOWNSHIP 41 NORTH, RANGE 10 248T OF THE
THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS, BOUNDED AND DESCEIBED AS
FOLLOWS: COMMENCING AT A BRONZE MARKER AT THE SOUTHEAST CORNEf. OF THE
NORTHWEST 1/4 OF SAID SECTION 10; THENCE SOUTH 87 DEGREES, 17 MINUTES, 23
SECONDS WEST ALONG THE SOUTH LINE OF SAID NORTHWEST 1/4 OF SECTION 10, A
DISTANCE OF §71.54 FEET; THENCE NORTH (2 DEGREES, 42 MINUTES, 37 SECONDS WEST, A
DISTANCE OF 252,00 FEET; THENCE NORTH 87 DEGREES, 17 MINUTES, 23 SECONDS EAST, A
DISTANCE OF 50.22 FEET; THENCE NORTH 02 DEGREES, 42 MINUTES, 37 SECONDS WEST, A
DISTANCE OF 257.90 FEET TO THE SOUTH BACK OF EXISTING CURB OF KRISTIN DRIVE, (A
PRIVATE DRIVE) FOR A POINT OF BEGINNING; THENCE SOUTH 87 DEGREES, 17 MINUTES,
23 SECONDS WEST ALONG THE BACK OF CURB, A DISTANCE OF 6.95 FEET TO A POINT OF
CURVE; THENCE WESTERLY, NORTHERLY, AND EASTERLY ALONG THE EXISTING CURB,

PNC Mortgage Custom Step Rate Loan Modification Agreement 0005449909
05312013_113
First American Mortgage Services Page 9



1330108361 Page: 10 of 11

UNOFFICIAL COPY

EXISTING CURB FORMING AN ARC OF A CIRCLE (CONVEX WESTERLY, HAVING A RADIUS
OF 153.20 FEET, CHORD NORTH 22, DEGREES, 12 MINUTES, 46 SECONDS WEST, A DISTANCE
OF 288.82 FEET), A DISTANCE OF 377.00 FEET OF THE POINT OF TANGENCY; THENCE
NORTH 48 DEGREES, 17 MINUTES, 05 SECONDS EAST ALONG THE BACK OF THE NORTH
CURB, A DISTANCE OF 199.86 FEET TO A POINT OF CURVE; THENCE EASTERLY ALONG THE
ARC OF A CIRCLE (CONVEX NORTH, ALONG THE NORTH BACK OF EXISTING CURB,
HAVING A RADIUS OF 233.50 FEET, CHORD NORTH 51 DEGREES, 12 MINUTES, 31 SECONDS
EAST, A DISTANCE OF 23.82 FEET), A DISTANCE OF 23.83 FEET TO THE END OF THE
EXIST'NG CURB; THENCE CONTINUING ALONG THE ARC OF THE LAST DESCRIBED
CIRCLE, /CHORD NORTH 66 DEGREES, 12 MINUTES, 31 SECONDS EAST, A DISTANCE OF
97.70 FEET), A DISTANCE OF 98.43 FEET TO THE POINT OF TANGENCY; THENCE NORTH 78
DEGREES, 17 M INUTES, 05 SECONDS, A DISTANCE OF 335.52 FEET TO A POINT OF CURVE;
THENCE EASTE£RLY ALONG THE ARC OF A CIRCLE (CONVEX NORTH HAVING A RADIUS OF
527.57 FEET, CHOF.0 NORTH 84 DEGREES, 03 MINUTES, 25 SECONDS EAST, A DISTANCE OF
106.12 FEET), A DISANCE OF 106.30 FEET TO THE WEST LINE OF THE LAND GRANTED TO
THE ILLINOIS STAYE TOLL HIGHWAY COMMISSION FOR PERPETUAL EASEMENT IN
DOCUMENT 16885123; T {ENCE SOUTH 00 DEGREE, 05 MINUTES, 04 SECONDS EAST ALONG
THE LAST DESCRIBED LINE, A DISTANCE OF 479.31 FEET TO THE BACK LINE OF THE
EXISTING NORTH CURB OF KEISTIN DRIVE, (A PRIVATE DRIVE); THENCE SOUTH 87
DEGREES, 22 MINUTES, 08 SECCWDS WEST ALONG THE BACK OF SAID NORTH CURB OF
KRISTIN DRIVE, A DISTANCE OF i27.18 FEET; THENCE NORTH 02 DEGREES, 42 MINUTES, 37
SECONDS WEST, A DISTANCE OF 61.52«FET; THENCE SOUTH 87 DEGREES, 17 MINUTES, 23
SECONDS WEST, A DISTANCE OF 36.86 FEFT; THENCE NORTH 02 DEGREES, 42 MINUTES, 37
SECONDS WEST, A DISTANCE OF 50.00 FELT; THENCE SOUTH 87 DEGREES, 17 MINUTES, 23
SECONDS WEST, A DISTANCE OF 11,30 FEET; THENCE NORTH 02 DEGREES, 42 MINUTES, 37
SECONDS WEST ALONG A LINE 500 FEET EAST OF AND PARALLEL WITH THE EAST WALL
OF AN EXISTING ONE-STORY BRICK BUILDINC, /. DISTANCE OF 68.86 FEET; THENCE
SOUTH 87 DEGREES, 17 MINUTES, 23 SECONDS WE®%' ALONG A LINE 5.00 FEET NORTH OF
AND PARALLEL WITH SAID BUILDING, A DISTANCFE OF 109.34 FEET; THENCE NORTH 02
DEGREES, 40 MINUTES, 22 SECONDS EAST, A DISTANCE JF .93 FEET; THENCE SOUTH 87
DEGREES, 19 MINUTES, 38 SECONDS WEST ALONG A LINE-5/0 FEET NORTHERLY OF AND
PARALLEL WITH THE CENTERLINE OF THE CORNER IGSTS OF THE NORTHERLY
SWIMMING POOL FENCE, A DISTANCE OF 102.88 FEET; THENCE sOUTH 02 DEGREES, 53
MINUTES, 22 SECONDS EAST ALONG A LINE 5.00 FEET WESTERLY OF AND PARALLEL WITH
THE CENTERLINE OF THE CORNER POSTS OF THE EXISTING SWINMING FOOL FENCE; A
DISTANCE OF 50.27 FEET; THENCE SOUTH 87 DEGREES, 21 MINUTES, 74 STCONDS WEST
ALONG A LINE 5.00 FEET NORTHERLY OF AND PARALLEL WITH THE CERTLF.CINE OF THE
CORNER POSTS OF THE TENNIS COURT FENCE, A DISTANCE OF 132.35 fR.£T; THENCE
SOUTH 02 DEGREES, 38 MINUTES, 52 SECONDS EAST ALONG A LINE 5.00 FEE [ WISTERLY
OF AND PARALLEL WITH THE CENTERLINE OF THE CORNER POSTS OF EXISTIN(: TENNIS
COURT FENCE, A DISTANCE OF 139.95 FEET TO THE BACK OF THE AFORESAID NORTH
CURB OF KRISTIN DRIVE, (A PRIVATE DRIVE); THENCE SOUTH 87 DEGREES, 22 MINUTES,
08 SECONDS WEST ALONG THE NORTH CURVE OF KRISTIN DRIVE, A DISTANCE OF 59.86
FEET; THENCE SOUTH 02 DEGREES, 42 MINUTES, 37 SECONDS EAST, A DISTANCE OF 27.70
FEET TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS. PARCEL 4:
EASEMENTS CONTAINED IN THE GRANT OF FACILITIES EASEMENT AGREEMENT DATED
MARCH 28, 1988 AND RECORDED SEPTEMBER 15, 1988 AS DOCUMENT 88421687 BY AND
AMONG LASALLE NATIONAL BANK, AS TRUSTEE UNDER TRUST AGREEMENT DATED
FEBRUARY 12, 1981 AND KNOWN AS TRUST NUMBER 103671, TWENTY-ONE KRISTIN

PNC Mortgage Custom Step Rate Loan Modification Agreement 0005445909
05312013_113
First American Morigage Scrvices Page 10



1330108361 Page: 11 of 11

UNOFFICIAL COPY

LIMITED PARTNERSHIP, AMERICAN NATIONAL BANK AND TRUST COMPANY, AS TRUSTEE
UNDER TRUST AGREEMENT DATED OCTOBER 15, 1985 AND KNOWN AS TRUST NUMBER
65791, AND GARDEN GLEN LIMITED PARTNERSHIP, AMENDMENT RECORDED MAY §, 1999
AS DOCUMENT 99433403, AND THE AMENDMENT THERETO RECORDED JUNE 15, 2006 AS
DOCUMENT NO. 0616610044; (A) UNDER, ALONG, ACROSS AND THROUGH THE STORM
WATER FACILITIES PREMISES, AS DEFINED THEREIN, TO ACCEPT AND CARRY STORM
WATER, (B) UNDER, ALONG, ACROSS AND THROUGH THE STORM WATER FACILITIES
PREMISES TO CONNECT TO AND USE THE STORM WATER FACILITIES, (C) IN, OVER,
ALON7,, THROUGH AND ACROSS THE LAKE EASEMENT PARCEL AND THE LAKE FOR
SURFACE DRAINAGE OF STORM WATER AND FOR THE USE OF THE LAKE TO ACCEFT,
DETAIN AD RETAIN STORM WATER DRAINAGE, AND (D) IN, OVER, UNDER, ALONG,
THROUGR a”D ACROSS, FOR A RIGHT OF ENTRY, THE KRISTIN PROPERTY, AS DEFINED
THEREIN, FG& GIE PURPOSE OF EXERCISING THE RIGHTS TO MAINTAIN AND REPAIR
THE FACILITIES, 4.3 PEFINED THEREIN.

ALSO KNOWN AS: 121 KRISTIN CIR #2, SCHAUMBURG, ILLINOIS 60195

WHEN RECORDED, RETURN ‘70 TN IMANIY MIKRELIAN
1100 SUPERIOR AVENUE, SUITE 509 FIRST AMERICAN ELS
NATERAND, OHIO 411¢ MODIFICATION AGREEMENT
¢ 00 0 O ARG TN
PNC Mortgage Custom Step Rate Loan Modification Agreement 0005449909

05312013_113 .
First American Morigage Services @



